



## Bid Tabulation

Miami County Park District  
Lost Creek Building Site Plan  
June 20, 2019

Tom's Construction, Inc.  
St. Henry, OH

M&T Excavating, LLC  
Bradford, OH

Double Jay Construction, Inc.  
Englewood, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	TREE REMOVED <12" SIZE, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,715.50	\$1,715.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
2	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2796	\$5.00	\$13,980.00	\$0.88	\$2,460.48	\$12.50	\$34,950.00	\$6.30	\$17,614.80
3	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2797	\$7.00	\$19,579.00	\$4.59	\$12,838.23	\$13.50	\$37,759.50	\$4.75	\$13,285.75
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5075	\$1.50	\$7,612.50	\$0.45	\$2,283.75	\$0.45	\$2,283.75	\$1.25	\$6,343.75
5	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$47.14	\$23,570.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$41.50	\$20,750.00
6	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.57	\$3,570.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$4.30	\$4,300.00
6a	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2233	\$30.00	\$66,990.00	\$33.80	\$75,475.40	\$25.57	\$57,097.81	\$38.10	\$85,077.30
7	601	FLEXAMAT ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	S.F.	595	\$15.00	\$8,925.00	\$28.82	\$17,147.90	\$16.50	\$9,817.50	\$7.50	\$4,462.50
8	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	517	\$40.00	\$20,680.00	\$7.94	\$4,104.98	\$24.50	\$12,666.50	\$37.30	\$19,284.10
9	611	15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	599	\$45.00	\$26,955.00	\$36.51	\$21,869.49	\$25.80	\$15,454.20	\$39.10	\$23,420.90
10	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,037.10	\$6,074.20	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,240.00	\$4,480.00
11	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,343.39	\$16,403.73	\$1,165.00	\$8,155.00	\$1,502.00	\$10,514.00
12	611	ODOT HW-2.1	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$648.01	\$1,296.02	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$765.00	\$1,530.00
13	611	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$30,298.01	\$30,298.01	\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00	\$36,110.00	\$36,110.00
14	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$49.37	\$740.55	\$16.00	\$240.00	\$31.00	\$465.00
15	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	21	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$43.53	\$914.13	\$18.00	\$378.00	\$30.30	\$636.30
16	611	6" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	466	\$30.00	\$13,980.00	\$23.42	\$10,913.72	\$19.25	\$8,970.50	\$25.60	\$11,929.60
17	611	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$509.12	\$2,036.48	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00
18	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,007.59	\$4,007.59	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,215.00	\$4,215.00
18a	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,940.07	\$10,940.07	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,160.00	\$17,160.00
18b	653	TOP SOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2500	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.34	\$10,850.00	\$5.50	\$13,750.00	\$7.75	\$19,375.00
19	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	15000	\$1.50	\$22,500.00	\$1.15	\$17,250.00	\$2.55	\$38,250.00	\$1.40	\$21,000.00
20	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,529.77	\$3,529.77	\$1,604.00	\$1,604.00	\$4,510.00	\$4,510.00
21	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	8000	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$294,781.50</b>		<b>\$288,290.00</b>		<b>\$311,916.76</b>		<b>\$338,084.00</b>